g

0S

( 22.| April 2022 |.Version 1 | Public use
7y .




Globally, the public ask: “What is the plan?”

Despite not being the top concern for the public, concern about climate change remains. The public are concerned
about the impacts of climate change at home (68%) and abroad (70%). Yet, there is a lack of faith that we have the
necessary plans in place and will make significant progress in tackling climate change in this next decisive decade.
Only a quarter (27%) said that they had heard of COP26, and of those only around half (52%) said they had heard about
the commitments that countries had made.

A Global Country Average of just 39% agree their government has a clear plan in place for how government,
businesses and people are going to work together to tackle climate change. People are divided on whether their country
— or other countries around the world — will make significant progress on mitigating climate change in the next ten years.

The public believe there is a shared responsibility among government, businesses and individuals to tackle climate
change. Some business sectors are seen as having a greater responsibility for reducing their contribution to climate
change — particularly energy companies (82%), car manufacturers (80%), airlines (77%) and public transport providers

(77%).

Little progress has been seen in intentions to take individual action and there is still confusion about which actions
make the most impact in tackling climate change.
Ipsos;
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Climate change is not the top concern
for the public currently. But more than half
worry about it regularly, including about
the impacts of climate change that we
are already seeing at home and abroad.




Amongst the
things that people
worry about,
climate change is
moderate
amongst other
concerns

Global Country Average

Q. Here is a list of some things
that some people worry about
these days. To what extent, if at
all, have you worried about each
one in the last 2-3 weeks?
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Area of concern

Your health and your family’s
health

War or terrorism

Not having enough money

People behaving in a way that is

nuisance / disrespectful to.

The COVID-19 pandemic

Education and prospects for
children and young people

Crime

Climate change

Protecting children from
pornography on the internet

Inequality or discrimination

Unemployment

How things are going at work

Growing old

Relations with your partner

Drink and drug problems

Base: 22, 534 online adults aged 16-74 across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022.

A great deal / fair amount
61%
57%
52%
52%
51%
50%
50%
48%
47%
46%
44%
38%
36%
31%

28%

= = = = = = =
N J IS SER
X X X

A little

2

27%

35%

23%

21%

25%

Not at all
26% 8%
25%

27%

-_—

29% 2%

30%
25%
27% 5%
31%

1%

29% 18%

20%

18%

22%

28%

32%




C I i mate Change iS Country A great deal / fair amount A little Not at all

that some people worry about

Global Country Average 31%

a regular concern Colombia 19%
Chi 23 i

for half of people oy ——— 15 R
. Mexico 27% |

globally, with Argentina 26%
India 24%

concern notably South Africa 25%
hiaher in South Turkey 24%
Peru 29% 9% |

Alg e_r L el Spain 29%
Brazil 32% 1% |

merican Malaysia 38%

: Poland 27%
countries ungery L —— 3% IS
France 31%

South Korea 37%

Switzerland 29%

Country data Belgium 37%
Q. Here is a list of some things reland 36%
Saudi Arabia 31%

0%

: g 20°
these days. To what extent, if at Unite? stf;’tﬁg 280/36 &
all, have you worried about each Australia 32%
one in the last 2-3 weeks? Germany 38%

Canada 32%

Climate Change Great Britain 34%
Japan 38%

Netherlands 38%

Russia 38%

China 46%
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MOre than half al'e Country Concerned Not concerned

Global Country Average

already South Africa
Chile

concerned about o ——————————
. Colombia
the |mpacts of India
i t h ) Malaysia
Argentina

cliimate change In Brazi
- Spain
their country Turkey
Hungary

Mexico
South Korea
Poland

Peru

Japan

Ireland NEEA
France NJ&A
Australia KA
Belgium WELFA

29%
28%
30%
31%

c°untry data Great Britain 64% 29%

United States 61% 31%

Q. How concerned are you, if at Canada WA 32%
all, about the impacts of climate GNO"Way gg:ﬁo g;zo
) ermany
EENE e & Elieetl) i Switzerland
seen in your country? Sweden
Saudi Arabia
Russia

Netherlands 43%

China 49%
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Many are equally
as concerned

Country Concerned

Global Country Average

70%

Not concerned
25%

Italy

b t th = t South Korea
dDOU e ImpacC Colombia
- Malaysia

Of Cllmate Change Spain
Hungary

abroad Argentina
Chile

South Africa

Switzerland

India

Brazil

Ireland

Sweden

France

Peru

Turkey
Norway
Mexico
Country data Australia
: Great Britain
Q. How concerned are you, if at Belgium
all, about the impacts of climate Germany
change that are already being Poland
seen in other countries around Japan
Canada
the world? Netherlands
United States
China
Saudi Arabia

Russia A
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The public perceive combatting climate change as
a shared responsibility

Globally, the public believe that governments, businesses and individuals need to play
their part, or risk failing others.

A Global Country Average of 70% 68% say that if businesses do not 68% say that if their national
agree that if individuals do not act act now to combat climate change government does not act now to

now to combat climate change then they are failing their combat climate change then it is
they will be failing future employees and customers. failing citizens.
generations.

: : : Ipsos/
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While more people
think their
government has a
clear plan, there is
a greater onus on
governments to
act versus 2021

29 comparator countries — trended

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following...

Agree

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use

10

...'s government has a clear plan
in place for how government,
businesses and people
themselves are going to work
together to tackle climate change

If individuals like me do not act
now to combat climate change, we
will be failing future generations

If businesses in ... do not act now
to combat climate change, they
will be failing their employees and
customers

If ...'s government does not act
now to combat climate change, it
will be failing the people of ...

Base: 2022: 22, 033 online adults aged 16-74 across 29 countries; 2021: 20,511 online adults aged 16-74 across 29 countries. Fieldwork dates:
18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022; 19 Feb — 5 Mar 2021. Comparator countries are those that have been asked this question in 2022 and 2021: Argentina,
Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico,
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey, United States of America.

A4
2021

39%

+8

70%

68%

68%

m 2022
2021




There is strong
agreement that if
governments
don’t tackle
climate change
now they will be
failing their
citizens

Country data

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following:

If [COUNTRY]'s government does not
act now to combat climate change, it will
be failing the people of [COUNTRY]

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
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Country Agree

Global Country Average
Chile
Colombia
South Africa
Argentina
Peru

Mexico
Malaysia
China

Brazil
France
Ireland
Belgium
India

Spain
Australia
Sweden
ltaly
Hungary
Great Britain
Canada
Poland
United States
Turkey
Netherlands
Germany
South Korea
Switzerland
Saudi Arabia
Japan
Russia

68%
86%
85%
84%
83%
80%
76%
76%
75%
75%
74%
73%
72%
71%
70%
70%
68%
68%
68%
66%
63%
62%
62%
61%
61%
60%
60%
56%
55%
48%
46%

=N
=N

Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.
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Thel'e iS a|SO Country Agree Disagree

strong agreement = Sow Conn e K
on the need for Chie I3 o
corporate action - iz
to combat climate pgeina Wi i
change France Z¥A

Ireland WEVA
Sweden WEFA
Spain (A

India R
Belgium R
Australia EEEA
Great Britain I
Malaysia NI&ZS

— — ] —
i1 NIR—INIE
}}}}}}}}}}}}H

italy M
Country data Netherlands WE5A
Q. To what extent do you agree or Hungary N

. . : Poland NEVA 11%
disagree with the following: Canada WFEA
If businesses in [COUNTRY] do not act Germany  EALS 2

now to combat climate change, they will
be failing their employees and customers

Saudi Arabia K734
South Korea NKHEA
Turkey NHEA
United States KHEA
Switzerland 59%

Russia LA
Japan IV

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
use Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.
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4%

[ 12% |
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IndiViduaIS a|SO Country Agree Disagree

fee| the burden Of Global Country Average
Colombia 5%

res onsibilit Chile 6% |
p y Mexico 5%

Peru

Argentina

South Africa 6%

China

Malaysia 5%

Brazil

India A

Ireland 10%

Spain

Sweden

ltaly

Turkey 12%

Saudi Arabia 5%

Australia

Hungary

Country data South Korea
Q. To what extent do you agree or France
) . -9 Great Britain 10%
disagree with the following: Belgium
L : Switzerland
If|nd|V|du_aIs like me do notaqt nowt_o_ Netherlands
combat climate change, we will be falllng Germany
future generations Canada
United States

Poland

Japan

Russia

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
use Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.
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The majority of
people feel their
government is
responsible for
reducing carbon
emissions

Country data

Q. How much responsibility, if any do
each of the following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Government

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
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Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all
17%

Global Country Average &4
China [EXEA
South Korea [EIFA

N
X

9%

Colombia
Chile
Norway
Ireland
India
Sweden
South Africa
Hungary
Spain
Japan
Mexico
Great Britain
Australia
Peru

Brazil
Argentina
Canada

United States
Saudi Arabia
Netherlands
Belgium
France
Germany
Switzerland
Italy
Malaysia
Poland
Russia

Turkey NEFS

29%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




People feel
businesses have
a similar level of
responsibility to
reduce emissions
as governments

Country data

Q. How much responsibility, if any do
each of the following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Business

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
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Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average
China

South Korea
Hungary
South Africa
Norway
Colombia
Ireland
Spain
Japan
Australia
Chile

Brazil
Mexico

India

Great Britain
Peru
Canada
Netherlands
Belgium
United States
France
Germany
Switzerland
Sweden
Argentina
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Poland

ltaly
Malaysia
Turkey

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

76%
89%
89%
88%
86%
84%
84%
84%
83%
81%
80%
80%
79%
79%
79%
79%
78%
76%
74%
73%
73%
72%
72%
71%
71%
70%
68%
67%
67%
67%
65%
62%

% 18%
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Not very much/ none at all

%
%

QI

%
15%
16%
16%
17%
16%
15%
17%
17%
20%
19%
20%
22%
20%
23%
22%
23%
20%
23%
23%
27%
29%
31%




The public also
recognises their
own
responsibility for
lowering
emissions

Country data

Q. How much responsibility, if any do
each of the following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Individuals around the world
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Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average
South Africa
Colombia
Peru

Chile

India

Mexico
Argentina
South Korea
Spain
Hungary
Ireland
China

Brazil

Japan
Norway
Sweden
Great Britain
Australia
ltaly
Germany
Switzerland
United States
Saudi Arabia
Malaysia
Canada
Turkey
France
Belgium
Poland
Netherlands
Russia

4 N 0%

74%
87%
86%
84%
84%
82%
82%
82%
81%
80%
80%
80%
79%
79%
79%
76%
75%
74%
74%
72%
72%
71%
71%
70%
69%
68%
66%
65%
65%
62%
60%
48%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

Not very much/ none at all
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2%
14%
14%
13%
18%
15%
15%
17%
18%
15%
13%
19%
21%
20%
21%
23%
22%
24%
22%
21%
24%
25%
7%
27%
28%
30%
33%
39%
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A Global Country Average of just 39% agree their
government has a clear plan in place for how
government, businesses and people are going to
work together to tackle climate change.

And people are split on whether we will make
significant progress to mitigating climate change
In this next decisive decade.




Awareness of
government plans
to tackle climate

change remains
low in 2022

Country data

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following:

[COUNTRYT]’s government has a
clear plan in place for how
government, businesses and people
themselves are going to work
together to tackle climate change

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
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Country Agree

Global Country Average [IERVA
China KEF¥A

Saudi Arabia K3&4

India NFHA

Malaysia WIS

Switzerland EEZFA

Ireland XA

South Korea EEFA

ltaly WEEFA
Brazil EIFA
Mexico EIFA
Chile NEIFA

Great Britain LA
Sweden [EEFA
Turkey BELRA
Australia EX&A
Peru EIFA
Colombia EIFA
Germany [EIFA
Spain  EIFA
France EIL¥A
Poland EFEA
Russia EIFA
South Africa BEEEA
Netherlands EEIEA
Canada [EIMA
Japan [EIFA
Hungary WLV
United States W&
Belgium  IH
Argentina WEVA

Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB excludes
Norway due to methodological differences in how question was asked.

Disagree

12%
27%
22%
25%
23%
21%
34%
28%
28%
28%
30%
29%
36%
37%
38%
28%
31%
28%
37%
15%
41%
32%
36%
25%
33%
40%
35%




Legally binding
net zero
commitments do
not correlate with
higher awareness
of a government’s
plans

Country data

Q. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with the following:

[COUNTRYT]’s government has a
clear plan in place for how
government, businesses and people
themselves are going to work
together to tackle climate change

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
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Country Agree Disagree
= L
« Great Britain  BeLLA 28%
£
>
©
o
o
© France RIS/ 28%
I=
()]
£
IS
= Hungary AL 33%
3
o
(O]
N
g Sweden 38% 30%

South Korea &V 23%

Spain B/ 31%

Chile RIS 28%

Canada 30% 36%

Net zero legislation proposed

Base: 22, 534 online adults across 30 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. Source: Energy & Climate Intelligence Unit, 2020.
Net Zero tracker: Net Zero Emissions Race. Available here: https://eciu.net/netzerotracker

Net zero by

2050

2050

2050

2045

2050

2050

2050

2050




Generally, the
public are divided
on whether their
country will make
significant
progress against
climate change
this decade

Country data

Q. How likely or unlikely do you
think it is that each of the following
will have made significant progress
in reducing climate change in the
next 10 years?

Your country

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country Likely Unlikely
Global Country Average
China | 12% |
India
Saudi Arabia
Sweden

Malaysia N3V

Ireland
Switzerland
Chile

Italy

Peru
Germany
United States
Colombia
Poland
Australia
Hungary
France
Brazil

South Korea
Great Britain
Mexico
Spain

South Africa
Japan
Canada
Turkey
Norway
Netherlands

Argentina IEEVA
Belgium EEFA
Russia EIVA

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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There is some
division on
whether other
countries will
make significant
progress in the
next ten years

Country data

Q. How likely or unlikely do you
think it is that each of the following
will have made significant progress
in reducing climate change in the
next 10 years?

Other countries around the world

22
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Country Likely

Global Country Average
Malaysia
India

Peru
Colombia
Saudi Arabia
China
Mexico
South Africa
Chile
Argentina
Brazil
Poland

ltaly

Ireland
Australia
Hungary
Turkey
Sweden
Japan
Switzerland
Spain
United States
South Korea
Great Britain
France
Russia
Belgium
Canada
Germany
Netherlands
Norway

Unlikely

57%
78%
76%
74%

17%
16%
19%

55%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




The public see high-profile sectors associated
with carbon emissions as having a greater
responsibility for reducing their contribution to
climate change — particularly energy companies and
sectors associated with transport.

Sectors whose carbon emissions aren’t as
obvious — such as financial services and online retail
— are seen as having less responsibility.

: : : Ipsos;
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The public see
high-profile carbon
emitting sectors,
like energy, as
having a higher
responsibility for
reducing their
contribution to
climate change

Global Country Average

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
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Sector A great deal/ fair amount

Energy

0,
companies/providers 82%

Car manufacturers 80%

Public transport providers A&/

Airlines 7%

Manufacturers of

(1)
household goods pe

Tech/electronics

0,
companies rte

Clothing and fashion

brands 68%

Hospitality By

Online retail 55%

Financial service providers BEEV/)

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed

adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

Z
o}
=N
<
®
<
3
c
[2)
=2
~—
=
(©)
=)
®
Q
—
-

14%

15%

18%

17%

20%

20%

26%

32%

37%




Majority of public
say car
manufacturers are
responsible for
driving reduction
In emissions

Country data

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Car manufacturers

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public
use
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Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all

Global Country Average
China
Hungary
South Korea
South Africa
Ireland
Colombia
Mexico
Chile
Argentina
Sweden
Canada
Norway
India

Spain
Great Britain
Peru

Japan
Australia
United States
Belgium
Brazil
Russia
Netherlands
ltaly

France
Saudi Arabia
Germany
Switzerland
Poland
Malaysia
Turkey

80%
91%
90%
90%

8% 15%

N WY G
SRR

69%
69%

27%
23%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




AI rI I neS are Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all
I Global Country Average A&/
perceived also el
- Hungary [EX&Z

be h lg h Iy Ireland 86°/:

—
Oof—
ofl.o
oo~

-

N
o

°

- South Africa EEA [ 11% |
respons|b|e for China
) ’ Colombia
playing their part Norway
Sweden
in tackling Spain
Chile
T T h Great Britain
ciimate change Mexico
Australia
India
Canada
Peru
Country data Brazi
Q. Now think about some specific Uritot Solog
business sectors. How much Netherlands
responsibility, if any, do each of the Btzlgium %% —
. . apan ;
following have to reduce their France
contribution to climate change by Germany
reducing carbon emissions? Saudi Arabia
» Russia
Airlines ltaly
Switzerland
Poland
Malaysia
Turkey
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P u bl IC tra nS pO I't Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all

; Global Country Average

PI’OVIdGI’S are Colombia

- China

perceived to be Ireland

- Hungary

as respons|b|e as South Korea

- d South Africa

Mexico

airiines on nee Peru

Chile

to reduce Argentina

. = India

emissions Norway

Spain

Great Britain

Brazil

Country data Sweden

Q. Now think about some specific Acz?rZﬁ: ;g:f’ _
. e ]

business sectors. How much . Japan 76°/: 150/2

responsibility, if any, do each of the United States

following have to reduce their contribution , Boium

- - audi Arabia

o ellinzle ,‘,’hange 2y 1EElLEg Gelisen Netherlands

emissions: Italy

26%
21%
24%
25%
24%
24%
28%

: . . Malaysia &R
Public transport providers (e.g. taxis, France BALA

buses, trains, trams) Germany NEFA
Switzerland KA

Russia NEFA

Poland NEFA

Turkey N3

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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H O Use h O I d g OOdS Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all
manufacturers are v CountyAverage WL 20%

6% W —12%|

: Colombia
in the same Ieague South Africa
. South Korea

as transport with Ireland
. Hungary
respons|b|||ty for Norway
. India
reducin Peru
g Chile

TP Sweden
emissions Argentina
Spain

Country data Brazi
Great Britain

Q. Now think about some specific Australia
Srsiness suE o, o s Ccmga
responsibility, if any, do each of the Saudizp:bi:
following have to reduce their United States
contribution to climate change by Belgium
reducing carbon emissions? Italy
France

Manufacturers of household goods Japan
roceries, toiletries, cleanin Netherlands
(9 o 9 Russia
products etc.) Poland

Switzerland NIVA
Germany KIFA
Turkey NFAS
Malaysia NHFA

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.

30%
26%
30%
33%
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Th e faS h IO n Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all

H Global Country Average
'ndUStry should Norway
I b I Sweden E/ I s
diSO pe a roie Ireland
- . South Korea
model in taklng Spain
o Colombia
responS|b|I|ty for India
South Africa

: Great Britain
climate Change Chile
Brazil

Mexico

Hungary

Australia

France

Country data Belgium
Now think about some specific Canada
g” . 2oout 2 Netherlands
USINESS SEClors. How muc China
responsibility, if any, do each of the Switzerland
following have to reduce their Poland
contribution to climate change by Germ';?:;’ %of
reducing carbon emissions? Japan
: : Saudi Arabia
Clothing and fashion brands / Peru
companies United States

Argentina

Turkey

Malaysia
Russia 52%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Financial services

Country A great deal/ fair amount

Not very much/ none at all

are less Global Country Average
India

- Norway
associated than Ireland
. Brazil

other sectors with Spain
Great Britain

regard to South Africa
Australia

thili Colombia
responS|b|I|ty to Sweden
. : Saudi Arabia

reduce emissions South Korea
Peru

Switzerland

Malaysia

Country data Japan
Now think about some specific France
g” | 2oout 2 Netherlands
USINESS SSCIOTS. HOW MUc Belgium
responsibility, if any, do each of the Italy
following have to reduce their United States
- o a H 0,
reducing carbon emissions? Chile
o . . Turkey
Pzl SEries 2o e (el Hungary
pensions, insurance etc.) Germany
China

Argentina

Poland 49%

Russia 30%

62%

© Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
use adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.
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Energy
companies are
charged with
having the most
responsibility to
reduce their
emissions

Country data

Q. Now think about some specific
business sectors. How much
responsibility, if any, do each of the
following have to reduce their
contribution to climate change by
reducing carbon emissions?

Energy companies / providers (e.g.
oil, gas, fuel, renewables etc.)
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Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all

82 o 14%

Global Country Average [IEY¥A
China [EFEA

Hungary EDIFA

South Korea EIFA

Argentina IEIFA

Colombia LA

South Africa ELEEA

Ireland EERA

R
X

]
5

=y RN =N
(=] (=] (=
ol-oj-°
o oo

Mexico BEERA
Chile EEA
Peru KA

Spain  ELFA
Sweden [EEFA 1

India BEEFA
Norway EEVA
Australia EFEA
Great Britain PR
Canada KIEA

4%
13%
12%
13%
14%

-— —
I\
SIS B

Brazil

Japan
Russia
United States
Netherlands
Italy

Belgium
Saudi Arabia
Germany
France

Malaysia WEVA
Switzerland WEVA
Poland W#¥A
Turkey BAOVA

24%
23%
18%
20%

Base: 23,577 online adults across 31 countries, 18 Feb — 4 Mar 2022. NB surveyed
adults aged 16-74 in 30 countries, adults aged 16-99 in Norway.




TQCh Com pa n IeS Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all

Should also be Global Country Average
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Action from
hospitality on
reducing
emissions is
expected by
almost two-thirds

Country A great deal/ fair amount

Global Country Average -¥¥4
India BEDEA

South Africa £
Norway W&&A
Colombia N{FA
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Brazil W#VA

South Korea A
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Poland 45%
Russia 30%
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O n bala n Ce y the Country A great deal/ fair amount Not very much/ none at all
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These are the findings of the Global Advisor wave 167 (GA

167) an Ipsos survey

March 4, 2022.

The survey instrument is conducted monthly in 31
countries around the world via the Ipsos Online
Panel system.

The countries reporting herein are Argentina,
Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, mainland China,
Chile, Colombia, France, Great Britain, Germany,
Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Malaysia,
Mexico, the Netherlands, Norway, Peru, Poland,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea,
Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Turkey and the United
States of America.

For the results of the survey presented herein, an
international sample of 23, 577 adults aged 18-74 in
the US, Canada, Hong Kong, Malaysia, South
Africa, and Turkey, aged 16-99 in Norway and age
16-74 in all other countries, were interviewed.
Approximately 1000+ individuals participated on a
country-by-country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel
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with the exception of Argentina, Belgium, Chile,
Colombia, Hungary, India, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico,
the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi
Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden,
Switzerland and Turkey, where each have a sample
of approximately 500+. The precision of Ipsos online
polls are calculated using a credibility interval with a
poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points
and of 500 accurate to +/- 5.0 percentage points.
For more information on the Ipsos use of credibility
intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

18 of the 31 countries surveyed online generate
nationally representative samples in their countries
(Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the
Netherlands, Norway Poland, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, Switzerland and United States).

conducted between February 18 and

The samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China,
Colombia, India, Ireland Malaysia, Mexico, Peru,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey are
more urban & educated, and/or more affluent than
the general population. They are not nationally
representative of their country. The survey results for
these countries should be viewed as reflecting the
views of the more “connected” segment of their
population.




This report contains findings from four sample sets:

1

Worldwide 31 country

study 2022

31 countries around the world via the
Ipsos Online Panel system. Total base:
23,577 online adults aged 16-99 across
31 countries. Fieldwork dates: Friday,
February 18 to Friday, March 4, 2021.
The countries reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil,
Canada, mainland China, Chile,
Colombia, France, Great Britain,
Germany, Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy,
Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Norway, Peru, Poland,
Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa,
South Korea, Spain, Sweden,
Switzerland, Turkey and the United
States of America.

2

Worldwide 30 market

study 2021

30 markets around the world via the
Ipsos Online Panel system. Total base:
21,011 online adults aged 16-74 across
30 countries. Fieldwork dates: Friday,
February 19 to Friday, March 5, 2021.
The markets reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil,
Canada, China, Chile, Colombia,
France, Great Britain, Germany,
Hungary, Hong Kong, India, Italy,
Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Russia,
Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South
Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
Turkey and the United States of
America.

36 © Ipsos | Earth Day 2022 | April 2022 | Version 1 | Public use

3

Worldwide 29 country
study 2020

29 countries around the world via the
Ipsos Online Panel system. Total base:
20,590 online adults aged 16-74 across
29 countries. Fieldwork dates: Friday,
February 21 to Friday, March 6, 2020.
The countries reporting herein are
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil,
Canada, China, Chile, Colombia,
France, Great Britain, Germany,
Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia,
Mexico, Netherlands, New Zealand,
Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, Turkey and the United States
of America.

4

12 country online

study 2014

A 12 country online study, conducted
via the Ipsos Online Panel system
between 26t September and 10t
October 2014. Total base: 12,135
online adults aged 18-65 across 12
countries. The countries reporting
herein are Brazil, China, France, United
Kingdom, Germany, India, Italy, Japan,
Poland, Russia, South Africa and the
United States of America.

NOTE: The sample in 2014 includes
the United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland.




Trended slides contain findings from several subsets:

1 2 3 4

A 12 country subset of A 28 country subset of A 29 country subset of A 30 country subset of
the 31 countries in the the 31 countries in the the 31 countries in the the 31 countries in the
2022 worldwide study 2022 worldwide study 2022 worldwide study 2022 worldwide study
This appears alongside 12 market / This appears alongside a 28 market This appears alongside a 29 market This appears in charts where the data
country subsets of the 30 markets in subset of the 30 markets in the 2021 subset of the 30 markets in the 2021 from Norway is not comparable to that
the 2021 worldwide study and the 29 worldwide study. This is used to worldwide study. This is used to gathered in other countries. This is due
countries in the 2020 worldwide study. compare data for these markets / compare data between these two to the way in which these questions
This is used to compare data for these countries against those included in the studies. were asked in Norway.
markets / countries against those 2020 study.
included in the 2014 study. Please consult the base notes of Please consult the base notes of
Please consult the base notes of comparator charts for a full list of the comparator charts for a full list of the
Please consult the base notes of comparator charts for a full list of the countries included therein. countries included therein.
comparator charts for a full list of the countries included therein.

countries included therein.
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Ipsos Standards & Accreditations

(for reports)

Ipsos's standards & accreditations provide our clients with the peace of mind that they can always depend on us to deliver reliable, sustainable findings. Moreover, our
focus on quality and continuous improvement means we have embedded a 'right first time' approach throughout our organisation.
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ISO 20252 — is the international market research specific standard that
supersedes BS 7911 / MRQSA & incorporates IQCS (Interviewer Quality
Control Scheme); it covers the 5 stages of a Market Research project. Ipsos UK
was the first company in the world to gain this accreditation.

MRS Company Partnership — By being an MRS Company Partner, Ipsos UK
endorse and support the core MRS brand values of professionalism, research

 excellence and business effectiveness, and commit to comply with the MRS

Code of Conduct throughout the organisation & we were the first company to
sign our organisation up to the requirements & self regulation of the MRS Code;
more than 350 companies have followed our lead.

ISO 9001 — International general company standard with a focus on continual
improvement through quality management systems. In 1994 we became one of
the early adopters of the ISO 9001 business standard.

ISO 27001 — International standard for information security designed to ensure
the selection of adequate and proportionate security controls. Ipsos UK was the
first research company in the UK to be awarded this in August 2008.
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The UK General Data Protection Regulation (UK GDPR) & the UK Data
Protection Act 2018 (DPA) — Ipsos UK is required to comply with the UK
General Data Protection Regulation and the UK Data Protection Act; it covers the
processing of personal data and the protection of privacy.

S35 HMG Cyber Essentials — A government backed and key deliverable of the UK’s
National Cyber Security Programme. Ipsos UK was assessment validated for
certification in 2016. Cyber Essentials defines a set of controls which, when
properly implemented, provide organisations with basic protection from the most
prevalent forms of threat coming from the internet.

Fair adhere to ten core principles. The principles support and complement other

Fair Data — Ipsos UK is signed up as a ‘Fair Data’ Company by agreeing to
Data

standards such as ISOs, and the requirements of Data Protection legislation.

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international
quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos UK Terms and
Conditions {please remove if the work was under a MSA or client contract}.




ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world, present in 90
countries and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-
specialist capabilities that provide powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve
more than 5000 clients across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st,
1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible
for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need of reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier, they need a
partner who can produce accurate and relevant information and turn it into

actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide the most
precise measurement, but shape it to provide True Understanding of Society,
countries and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity, speed and
substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:

You act better when you are sure.

*kk

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to help our
clients to navigate more easily our deeply changing world.




Thank
you.

Name:
Pippa Bailey

Details:
Pippa.Bailey@ipsos.com



